

VENDOR

\*506084009 QIAGEN INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

27220 TURNBERRY LANE STE 200

VALENCIA CA 91355-1005

800-426-8157

# Request for

RFQ NUMBER LBS12085

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES BPH - LABORATORY SERVICES

167-ELEVENTH AVENUE SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV

25303 304-558-3530

		RMS OF SAL	.E	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING D	6/2011   O1/05/	2012		BTD C	PENING TIME 01:	30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001	1	JB CLEIC		93-36 PURFICATION SYST	EM	
	PERFORM FAST PURIFICATION DURING A BIO CONTAMINATIO DISPOSABLES, HEPA FILTER CRITICAL WHE	AND E FROM TERROR N RISK SYNCH AND UV N DEAL	ASY A UNKNO ISM E WITH RONIZ DECO ING W	COMPACT SYSTEM, UTOMATION OF NUC WN ENVIRONMENTAL VENT. THE SYSTEM PREFILLED REAGE ED STAGE MOVEMEN NTAMINATION WHIC ITH SUSPECT BIOT ED SPECIFICATION	LEIC ACID SAMPLES MINIMIZES NTS AND T, AN INTEGRATED H IS VERY ERRORISM	
				O.B. DESTINATION FFERENTLY WHEN S		
	RIGHT TO CANO NOTICE TO THE SUPPLIED ARE	CEL THE VENDOF AN	IS CO OR IF INFE	TOR OF PURCHASIN NTRACT IMMEDIATE THE COMMODITIES RIOR QUALITY OR F THE BID AND CO	LY UPON WRITTEN AND/OR SERVICES DO NOT CONFORM	
		L AND	TECTI VOID,	NT THE VENDOR/CO ON, THE STATE MA AND TERMINATE S	Y DEEM THE UCH CONTRACT	JAN-5 P 12: 30
	INQUIRIES:				÷	TIL SING DIVISION STATE OF WV
SIGNATURE	Dilly Sa	und	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	1 NDITIONS 100-4210-8157   DATE	1-4-12
TITLE VP HE	ad of While Sales	FEIN 9	15-41	41306	7 4 715 .	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



>EZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER LBS12085

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ROBERTA WAGNER

304-558-0067

\*506084009 800-426-8157 QIAGEN INC 27220 TURNBERRY LANE STE 200

VALENCIA CA 91355-1005

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES BPH - LABORATORY SERVICES

167-ELEVENTH AVENUE T SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 25303 304-558-3530

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 12/06/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 01/05/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER LINE UOP UNIT PRICE AMOUNT WRITTEN QUESTIONS SHALL BE ACCEPTED THROUGH CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON 12/20/2011. QUESTIONS MAY BE SENT VIA USPS, FAX, COURIER OR E-MAIL. IN ORDER TO ASSURE NO VENDOR RECEIVES AN UNFAIR ADVANTAGE, NO SUBSTANTIVE QUESTIONS WILL BE ANSWERED ORALLY. IF POSSIBLE, E-MAIL QUESTIONS ARE PREFERRED. ADDRESS INQUIRIES TO: ROBERTA WAGNER DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, CHARLESTON, WV 25311 FAX: 304-558-4115 E-MAIL: ROBERTA.A.WAGNER@WV.GOV THE MODEL/BRAND/SPECIFICATIONS NAMED HEREIN ESTABLISH THE ACCEPTABLE LEVEL OF QUALITY ONLY AND ARE NOT INTENDED TO REFLECT A PREFERENCE OR FAVOR ANY PARTICULAR BRAND OR VENDOR. VENDORS WHO ARE BIDDING ALTERNATES SHOULD SO STATE AND INCLUDE PERTINENT LITERATURE AND SPECIFICATIONS. FAILURE TO PROVIDE INFORMATION FOR ANY ALTERNATES MAY BE GROUNDS FOR REJECTION OF THE BID. THE STATE RESERVES THE RIGHT TO WAIVE MINOR IRREGULARITIES IN BIDS OR SPECIFICATION IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 148-1-4(F) OF THE WEST VIRGINIA LEGIBLATIVE RULES AND REGULATIONS. VENDOR PREFERENCE CERTIFICATE THIS TEAM EXHIBIT HAS BEEN REPLACED BY THE ONLINE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE un ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 191300



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston WV 25305 0130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

RFQ NUMBER LBS12085

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

800-426-8157 \*506084009 QIAGEN INC

27220 TURNBERRY LANE STE 200

VALENCIA CA 91355-1005

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES BPH - LABORATORY SERVICES

Ţ 167-ELEVENTH AVENUE SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 25303

304-558-3530

				A	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
12/06/ BID OPENING DAT						
r.	01/05/2	0.47				;30PM
LINE	QUANTITY VERSION WHICH	NO.	ITEM NUM	BER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
a ==	HTTP://WWW.ST			CHASE/VR	C/VENPREF.PDF	
,		NOTI	CE			
Δ.	A SIGNED BID	MUST BE SU	BMITTED TO	):		
•	1	NT OF ADMI	NISTRATION	4		
	BUILDING					
			REET, EAST	г		
×	CHARLEST	ON, WV 25	305-0130			
	PLEASE NOTE:	A CONVENIE	NCE COPY V	WOULD BE	APPRECIATED.	
	THE BID SHOUL THE ENVELOPE				ON THE FACE OF DERED:	
	SEALED BID					
	BUYER:		RW/FILE	22		
	RFQ. NO.:		LBS1208	35		
	BID OPENING D	ATE:	01/05/20	)12		
	BID OPENING T	IME:	1:30 E	PM		
	PLEASE PROVID	E A FAX NU	MBER IN CA	ASE IT E	S NECESSARY	
	TO CONTACT YO	U REGARDIN	G YOUR BII	: 661.	702.3945	
SIGNATURE : 1	1 L I	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TE			
SIGNATURE	ry June	un	]	TELEPHONE SC	1-426-8157 DATE	1-4-12
VP Head	of Inside Sales	95-414	11306		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



\*506084009

QIAGEN INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER LBS12085

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

800-426-8157 27220 TURNBERRY LANE STE 200

VALENCIA CA 91355-1005

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES BPH - LABORATORY SERVICES

167-ELEVENTH AVENUE SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 25303 304-558-3530

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B,	FREIGHT TERMS
12/06/2011				
BID OPENING DATE: (	01/05/2012	BTD (	PENING TIME 01	30PM
Control Market Control	NTITY UOP CA		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	NC		ÿ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	AWO
ž.				
CONTACT	r person (pleas	E PRINT CLEARLY):		
10	DNFAI DUD	T 800-426-81	57 EXT: 22718	
	VIV - J- 1- 1- 1 C-	<u></u>	1 - LAL : 00 100	
			,	gier.
			-	
			-	
* * * * *	THIS IS THE E	ND OF RFQ LBS120	 	27,250.98
		ND OF REQ LIBBIZE	,65 IOIAL:	
	Rigar Agree	1 # noissalin		
	artigue i green	ent # OP122911A		
			1	
			ŀ	
			1	
	1.7			
			1	
			1	
, h		REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	  NDITIONS	
SIGNATURE / ) // /	hustu	TELEPHONE (	DM //2/ P/C) DATE	L11 12
TITLE	Jeen e	8	W-726-1197	1-4-12
TITLE VP Head of Insi	de Sales 95-1	1141306	ADDRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WILLIAM	CONDING TO DECLING	EDT NAME AND ADDDESS	IN COACE ADOVE LABELE	ED 'VENDOD'

### SPECIFICATION AND REQUIREMENTS

### **Test Equipment Specifications**

- 1. System must be capable of processing 1 8 sample purifications from 100ul to 1000ul in 15- 40 minutes.
- 2. System must be able to track samples and reagents with an integrated bar-code scanner and relabeled Reagent Cartridges and Elution Tubes.
- System must be able to protect each sample from cross-contamination using synchronized stage movement, integrated HEPA filter, UV decontamination and prefilled and sealed reagents and disposables.
- 4. System must be able to support magnetic-bead isolation techniques.
- 5. System must have dimensions of 22 in W x 24 in D x 23 in H or less. System must weight 60 kg (132 lbs) or less.
- 6. System must be capable of producing elution volumes of 50 200 ul.
- 7. System must have a standard plug/power source of 110 V.

### **Computer Equipment Specifications**

- 1. Vendor must supply and integrate any attached personal computer device to the equipment and provide operational configuration and testing.
- 2. Internal personal computer with windows operating system, operated via color touch screen monitor (6.4 in) and bar-code reader.
- Instrument must contain preinstalled protocols that can be selected by scanning the bar code on reagent cartridges.
- 4. System must be capable of saving run documentation, print out with an external printer, or routed via host connectivity.

### **Installation & Training Requirements**

- 1. Full instrument installation and performance verification must be performed by a Certified Field Service Engineer, must be included at no additional cost and must be completed within 30 days of equipment delivery.
- One day, on site hands-on training for two people must be performed by a Field Service Engineer at the Office of Laboratory Services, 167 11<sup>th</sup> Avenue, South Charleston, WV 25303 at no additional cost and must be completed within 30 days of equipment delivery.

LBS12085

### Warranty Requirements

1. Must include at least one year equipment warranty to include parts and labor and must be provided at no additional cost.

### Service and Support Requirements

1. Must provide full support and service of test equipment and attached computer equipment for the duration of the manufacture warranty and must be provided at no additional cost.

### **Shipping and Delivery Requirements**

- 1. Shipping terms to be F. O. B. Destination, Prepaid unless vendor states differently when submitting quotation.
- 2. If shipping costs are incurred they must be included as a separate line item and part of the total cost of the equipment.
- 3. Must be delivered within 60 days of approved purchase order.
- 4. Delivery must be inside delivery and must be made Monday through Friday, 8:00 a.m. through 4:00 p.m.

"Rebid of LBS12015"

### RFQ COST SHEET

Ridders	chall	provide a	cost fo	or the	following:
Diducts	onan	provide a	COSTI	n unc	tonowing.

MagNa Pure Compact System, or equal

Freight/Shipping Charge

**Total Cost** 

The award will be made to the vendor with the lowest overall total cost of the equipment which meets all requested specifications and requirements. Payment will be made in arrears.

Date

Debby Saunders Vice President, Heac of Inside Sales

Life Science

North America and Europe

Rev. 09/08

### State of West Virginia

## VENDOR PREFERENCE CERTIFICATE

Certification and application\* is hereby made for Preference in accordance with West Virginia Code, §5A-3-37. (Does not apply to construction contracts). West Virginia Code, §5A-3-37, provides an opportunity for qualifying vendors to request (at the time of bid) preference for their residency status. Such preference is an evaluation method only and will be applied only to the cost bid in accordance with the West Virginia Code. This certificate for application is to be used to request such preference. The Purchasing Division will make the determination of the Resident Vendor Preference, if applicable.

1	l.	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor pro Bidder is an individual resident vendor and has reside	eference for the reason checked: d continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preced-
		business continuously in West Virginia for four (4) ye ownership interest of Bidder is held by another individing maintained its headquarters or principal place of businessed in the date of this certification; or, Bidder is a nonresident vendor which has an affiliate of and which has maintained its headquarters or principal place.	ident vendor and has maintained its headquarters or principal place of ars immediately preceding the date of this certification; or 80% of the dual, partnership, association or corporation resident vendor who has usiness continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately or subsidiary which employs a minimum of one hundred state residents on place of business within West Virginia continuously for the four (4)
		years immediately preceding the date of this certifical Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor pr	
90	2.	Didder is a resident vendor who certifies that during	g the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the employees at Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two years
4	3.	affiliate or subsidiary which maintains its headquar	or one hundred state residents or is a nonresident vendor with an eters or principal place of business within West Virginia employing a less that, during the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the ployees are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state
	4.	Application is made for 5% resident vendor pre Bidder meets either the requirement of both subdivis	ference for the reason checked: sions (1) and (2) or subdivision (1) and (3) as stated above; or,
	5.	Ridder is an individual resident vendor who is a vetera	reference who is a veteran for the reason checked: an of the United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard the four years immediately preceding the date on which the bid is
	6.	Bidder is a resident vendor who is a veteran of the learning of the purposes of producing or distributing the commodities of the project, on	preference who is a veteran for the reason checked: United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard, if, for es or completing the project which is the subject of the vendor's bid and average at least seventy-five percent of the vendor's employees are state continuously for the two immediately preceding years.
/	require	understands if the Secretary of Revenue determines	s that a Bidder receiving preférence has failed to continue to meet the the Director of Purchasing to: (a) reject the bid; or (b) assess a penalty id amount and that such penalty will be paid to the contracting agency
	authori the rec	zes the Department of Revenue to disclose to the Dire juired business taxes, provided that such information ad by the Tax Commissioner to be confidential.	any reasonably requested information to the Purchasing Division and ctor of Purchasing appropriate information verifying that Bidder has paid does not contain the amounts of taxes paid nor any other information
		courses in all respects; and that it a contract is it	Code, §61-5-3), Bidder hereby certifies that this certificate is true ssued to Bidder and if anything contained within this certificate otify the Purchasing Division in writing immediately.
	Bidde	rs	Signed:
	Date:		Title:

\*Check any combination of preference consideration(s) indicated above, which you are entitled to receive

RFQ No. \_ LBS 12085

# STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

### PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

### **DEFINITIONS:**

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

**EXCEPTION:** The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

# Vendor's Name: Vendor



December 29, 2011

Roberta Wagner Laboratory Services Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Charleston, WV 25305 - 0130

RE: QIAGEN Agreement # OP122911A

Dear Roberta Wagner,

Thank you for your interest in QIAGEN solutions. I have enclosed the quotation you requested. Please note that the terms and conditions, including shipping, are located on the first page of the attached quotation. When placing an order, please reference the Agreement Number shown above and at the top of the quotation to ensure accurate pricing and shipping.

Thank you for considering QIAGEN products. If you have any questions, please call me at 661-702 3708 ext. 23708.

Sincerely,

Oneal Puri Inside Sales Representative

QIAGEN - Sample & Assay Technologies

Figure MARS 8157
Fax Obline Annie Figure Fig

SWEETN ---LI JOHN BY LINE ZELEN -- GWIETN SWEET

### QUOTATION

### QIAGEN Agreement # OP122911A

December 29, 2011

Roberta Wagner Laboratory Services Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Charleston, WV 25305 - 0130 Phone: +1 (304) 558-3530

Delivery:

F.O.B. Instrument:

Prices Valid For:

Terms:

30-75 days ARO

Shipping Point - Freight Prepaid and Added

60 days

Net 30 Days Upon Invoicing

QIAGEN's Response to RFQ#LBS12085,

Robotic workstation for automated purification of nucleic acis using EZ1 kits. 1-year warranty on parts and labor included. Installation, performance verification and one day, on-site hands-on training to be performed within 30 days of equipment delivery by a QIAGEN certified Service Engineer is also included.

QIAGEN's total response to RFQ# LBS12085 = \$27,250.98

Item	Catalog #	Description	Unit List Price	Qty	Extended Price
1	9001410	EZ1 Advanced	\$37,116.00	1	25,000.00
2	9237713	EZ1, Installation  The Installation, BR EZ1 facilitates the quick implementation of the BioRobot EZ1 or EZ1 Advanced into the lab routine by minimizing the instrument start-up phase. It covers the hardware and software installation of the BioRobot EZ1 or EZ1 Advanced instrument and provides the user with an introductory training on operation and user maintenance. The installation includes labor and travel costs. The performance of the installation process is documented on a GMP/GLP-compliant Field Service document.	\$1,935.00	1	1,935.00
3	9018301	EZ1 Advanced DNA Bacteria Card	\$651.00	1	Included
4	9018303	EZ1 Advanced Virus Card v2.0	\$651.00	1	Included
5	1002137	Freight charges	Included	1	315.98

System installation is not included unless specified above. If installation is purchased, QIAGEN will install the protocol, test the protocol, and backup the system software and protocol. Instrument shipped upon availability. Actual delivery times may vary.

Payment due 30 days upon invoicing, QIAGEN will provide installation and introductory training upon delivery. If the Customer delays installation and/or introductory training for more than four weeks after delivery, payment for the instrument is due by the Customer.

This proposal is made contingent upon the acceptance by Customer without changes or modification of the provisions of this proposal including all insertions on the face hereof and of the QIAGEN terms and conditions of sales provided.

**Total Price:** 

40,353.00

Discount:

13,418.00

\*Quoted Price: \$

27,250.98

\*Shipping not included in quoted price

### QUOTATION

This Quote shall be governed by the QIAGEN Standard Terms and Conditions available at http://www.qiagen.com/SalesTermsUS

Oneal Puri Inside Sales Representative 661-702 3708 ext. 23708

QIAGEN - Sample & Assay Technologies

To place order by phone: 800-426-8157

On-line: www.qiagen.com

Fax: 661-702-3884

email: instrumentorders@qiagen.com

Mail: QIAGEN Inc.

27220 Turnberry Lane, Suite 200 Valencia, CA 91355-1005